
 

Limestone Coast Landscape Board 
PEST MANAGEMENT PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PRICE LIST 2023-24 

Effective 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024 

PEST ANIMAL PRODUCTS 

ITEM GST exc GST inc NOTES 

Minimum charge $43.36 $47.40 Applied to the sale of products only when the actual costs total less than $43.36 (ex 

GST).  Essentially, this is a mixing fee for small amounts of 1080 products such as meat 

baits or poison oats/carrots 

Supply of oats/carrots   Local costs of oats or carrots (per kg) plus 25% before GST 

Supply of bucket (20L) $10.00 $11.00 Local cost of buckets plus 25% before GST. 

Supply of bucket (10L) $7.50 $8.25 Local cost of buckets plus 25% before GST. 

1080 rabbit bait 

Per kg of mixed bait (excluding 

cost of oats) 

$0.76 $0.85 The landholder is to provide the bucket and oats or additional charges apply. Includes 

signs.  Minimum charge of $43.36 (ex GST) applies if small quantities are made. 

Pindone rabbit bait Per kg of 

mixed bait 

(excluding cost of oats) 

$3.80 $4.20 The landholder is to provide the bucket and oats or additional charges apply. Minimum 

charge of $43.36 (ex GST) applies if small quantities are made. 

Fresh meat FOX baits $1.08 $1.20 Landholder to provide bucket or additional charges apply. Meat will not be supplied. 

Includes signs. 

Minimum charge of $43.36 (ex GST) applies if small quantities are made. 

FoxOff  20 bait pail $42.50 $46.75 

Signs for poison products are provided as part of the supply. 

FoxOff  40 bait pail $78.75 $86.65 

FoxOff  100 bait pail $180.00 $198.00 

FoxOff  200 bait pail $310.00 $341.00 

CPE Capsules 10 pack $31.25 $34.40 

Foxecute PAPP 10pk $40.00 $44.00 

Foxecute PAPP 40pk $138.75 $152.65 

Foxecute PAPP 200pk $538.75 $642.15 

FoxShield 20 bait pail $48.75 $53.65 

FoxShield 40 bait pail $87.50 $96.25 

FoxShield 100 bait pail $200.00 $220.00 

PEST PLANT & ANIMAL CONTROL – provision of fee-for-service by LC Landscape Board staff 

ITEM GST exc GST inc NOTES 

Minimum charge (per hr) $77.50 $85.25 Applied to the sale of services where actual costs total less than $77.50 (ex GST) 

Single operator, labour only (per 

hr) 

$110.50 $121.55 For any services provided that do not involve the use of a spray unit or other 

equipment. Includes use of vehicle for travel. 

Single operator, using equipment 

(per hr) 

$155.00 $170.50 Applies to all pest plant and pest animal services that involves use 

of equipment. Minimum charge of $155.00 (ex GST) applies. 

Two operators, using equipment 

(per hr) 

$232.00 $255.20 Applies to all pest plant and pest animal services that involves the use of equipment 

and 2 persons. 

Includes use of one vehicle. Minimum charge of $232.00 (ex GST) applies. 

Hectare rate – 100L/ha $22.80 $25.10 
Plus travel time at travel rate 

Hectare rate – 200L/ha $35.80 $39.40 

Travel rate (per hr) $121.40 $133.55 To be applied for all time accrued from leaving and returning to depot, 

including fill time 

Chemical POA  Local cost of chemical plus 25% before GST applied 

PEST PLANT & ANIMAL CONTROL – Contractor Service Provision 

ITEM GST exc GST inc NOTES 

Contracted services POA  A 20% project management fee is added to the contractor fees charged. 

HIRE ITEMS 

ITEM GST exc GST inc NOTES 

Bait layer hire, landowner (per 

program)^ 

$83.50 $91.85 Price applies to each individual landowner that uses the bait layer. 

Bait layer hire, contractor (per 

day)^ 

$35.80 $39.40  

Rabbit ripper hire^ $0 $0  

 

^ the plant hire form must be completed 

 

Discount for coordinated neighbourhood baiting programs 

A 20% discount applies to bait sales for coordinated neighbourhood pest control programs. Please speak to your local 

Landscape Officer for details and support to organise your program. 


